P A G E | 1
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, www.wintexagro.com
  INSTRUCTION MANUAL WINTEX 2000
Á 0-60 cm
Á For all soils
Á Fully automatic
Á Optimum speed

 Vilhelmsborgvej 8C
 DK-7700 Thisted
Type designation: WINTEX 2000
Voltage:  12 volt DC
Year of production: 2019
FOR YOUR SAFETY
Before starting the WINTEX 2000 please make sure that nobody is present within a range of 10 meters.
When inspecting the WINTEX 2000, you must always activate the emergency stop, and the ATV must be turned off.
Every time you start the WINTEX 2000, you must test the emergency stop. If the emergency stop does not turnoff the soil sampler, you
must not use it.
The WINTEX 2000 has sliding and rotating parts. Keep your limbs away from the soil sampler unless it is turned off, and stay away
from the foot / the base of the soil sampler.
P A G E | 3
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, www.wintexagro.com
1. STARTING THE WINTEX 2000
Start the vehicle, and deactivate the emergency stop. The red button must be up.
Activate the foot switch and the brake on the handle bar, and shortly push the button at your right
hand. Foot switch and brake lever must be activated during the entire process. If one of these
switches is released, the process will stop.
If the soil sampler is delivered with a remote control, activate the dead-manôs vigilance system
instead of the foot switch.
Note: The emergency stop must always be activated at long stops, or the battery might be
discharged.
2. SELECTION OF PROGRAM
Program 1 takes a soil sample from 0-60 cm. The depth can be adjusted.
Program 2 takes soil samples from two different layers, from 0-30 cm and from 30-60 cm. The depth
can be adjusted.
 The soil sampler is adjusted to standard rotation (= extra rotation ñoffò). It is possible to add an extra rotation
 (= extra rotation ñonò).
3. ADJUSTING THE DEPTH
The lower sensor plate defines the depth in program 1 and in program 2. Loosen the screws, and
move the sensor plate up or down to the desired depth.
 The upper sensor plate defines where the soil sample in program 2 will be divided. The depth can be
 adjusted from 0-30 cm. Loosen the screws, and move the sensor plate to the depth in which the soil
  sample shall be divided.
P A G E | 4
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, www.wintexagro.com
 The depth is infinitely variable, but pre-set from the factory at at 30 cm and 60 cm. The outer ruler shows the
 full depth of the point where the sample will be collected. The inner ruler shows where the sample will be divided.
4. INTERRUPTING THE PROCESS
Due to various reasons it might be necessary to interrupt the process. In this case just deactivate the
foot switch, and the process will stop immediately. When reactivating the foot switch and the brake